Confidential C
R9R3
28
※このコメントはブロックの一部なので消さないでください※
このブロックは全シートに必要です。
このブロックには、承認図面に必要なマクロが組込まれています。
20380
CABLINE

 0.80
 0
.5
1
SOLEDRING AREA
P/N 2182-0**-03 (10P,14P,20P,30P,32P,35P)
       2182-0**-04 (40P,50P)
METAL COVER
BONDING
P/N 20373-***T-06
HOUSING ASSEMBLY
SECT.Y-Y
(S=10/1)
SHAPE OF 40P/50P
SOLDERING
SHAPE OF 20380-***T-03, 20380-R**T-06
：20380-R**T-0* A
A：20380-0**T-**
　CAV.No.
Rev.17まで記載

A
IG
H
T
 S
E
C
T
IO
N
)
※1 : THE BEND DIMENSIONS MAY VARY BASED ON THE SIZE AND QUANTITY OF CABLES.
　　   PLEASE CONFIRM THE MINIMUM BENDING RADIUS WITH I-PEX OR THE HARNESS MANUFACTURER.
REFERENCE CABLE BENDING DIMENSIONS
PART NO. POS. MATING RECEPTACLE P/N A B C
20380-R10T-06 10 20374-R10E-31 8.6 9.8 3.6
20380-R14T-06 14 20374-R14E-31 10.2 11.4 5.2
20380-R20T-06 20 20374-R20E-31 12.6 13.8 7.6
20380-R30T-06 30 20374-R30E-31 16.6 17.8 11.6
20380-R32T-06 32 20374-R32E-31 17.4 18.6 12.4
20380-R35T-06 35 20374-R35E-31 18.6 19.8 13.6
20380-R40T-16 40 20374-R40E-31 20.6 21.8 15.6
20380-R50T-16 50 20374-R50E-31 24.6 25.8 19.6
3 METAL COVER PHOSPHOR BRONZE Sn REFLOW 1.00μm MIN.
2 CONTACT PHOSPHOR BRONZE CONTACT AREA：Au 0.1μmMIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
SOLDERING AREA：Au 0.1μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
1 HOUSING LCP UL94V-0, BLACK